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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. 24.204
NAVARRETE, ANTONIO ELOGIO
d/b/a MAIN STREET MARKET FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
3202 MAIN ST HROPOSED|

UNION GAP, WA 98903-1848
LICENSE NO. 364874

THIS MATTER having come before the Washington State Liquor Control Board
(Board) and the Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
(Enforcement) represented by its attorneys, ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General, and
TIMOTHY D. FORD, Assistant Attorney General, and the Licensee, NAVARRETE,
ANTONIO ELOGIO d/b/a MAIN STREET MARKET, and the Board having considered the
Stipulated Settlement Agreement and Enforcement’s memorandum recommending acceptance
of the Settlement Agreement, and the Board having had the opportunity to review the file
materials maintained in this case, now therefore:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED the Board accepts, adopts, and incorporates herein by
reference the Stipulated Settlement Agreement between Enforcement and the Licensee in the

above-captioned matter and further that the violation set forth in the Complaint dated
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October 10, 2012 is sustained and the Licensee shall pay no monetary penalty for the above-
referenced violation.

DATED this ¢ ay of __ /WA 7 ,2013.

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

2 J

_JUSTIN NORDHORN A

JCHIEFR
“_ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION DIVISION

NAVARRETE, ANTIONO ELOGIO
d/b/a MAIN STREET MARKET
LICENSE 364874

LCB NO. 24,204

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
: - ; 1125 Washingion Street SE
IPROPOSE-BJ PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360} 664-9006
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Liquor Control Board
Board Administration

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: NO. 24,204

NAVARRETE, ANTONIO ELOGIO D/B/A

MAIN STREET MARKET STIPULATED SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT

3202 MAIN ST
UNION GAP, WA 98903-1848

LICENSE NO. 364874
AVN NO. 4D2188B

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
(Enforcement) represented by its attorneys ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Attorney General and
TIMOTHY D. FORD, Assistant Attorney General, and the Licensee NAVARRETE,
ANTONIO ELOGIO d/b/a MAIN STREET MARKET hereby enter into this stipulated
settlement agreement for Liquor Control Board Case No. 24,204. The above-referenced
Licensee has since sold its business, but for the purposes of this action, is considered the
Licensee and subject to the disciplinary action and a Final Order of the Board.

L INTRODUCTION

The Washington State Liquor Control Board, Enforcement and Education Division
served the above-named Licensee, in Administrative Violation Notice (AVN) No. 4D2188B,
alleging that the Licensee or employee(s) thereof gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to a

person(s) under the age of twenty-one (21) in violation of RCW 66.44.270(1). The AVN

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
R AT T 1125 Washington Street SE
AGREEMENT PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006
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shows a two (2) year violation history and is cited as the first violation of its kind which
reflects a penalty of five hundred ($500) dollars or a five (5) day suspension of the license.

Enforcement and the Licensee wish to enter into a settlement agreement concerning the
above-referenced AVN.

11. AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:

j Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this agreement to avoid the time and
expense of further litigation. The Licensee explicitly waives the right of further administrative
review of all matters related to the above-referenced violation and AVN. The Licensee hereby
voluntarily withdraws its request for a hearing in this matter.

2. This agreement constitutes the final written expression of all the terms of this
agreement and is a complete and exclusive statement of these terms.

3 The Licensee admits the violation set forth above and referenced in the
Complaint: On or about July 6, 2012, the above-named Licensee, or employee(s) thereof, gave,
sold and/or supplied liquor to a person(s) under the age of twenty-one (21), in violation of
RCW 66.44.270 and WAC 314-11-020(1).

4. The Licensee acknowledges this is the Licensee’s first violation of this type
within a twenty-four (24) month period, which carries a standard monetary penalty of five
hundred ($500) dollars or a five (5) day suspension of the license.

5. The Licensee sold the licensed premise MAIN STREET MARKET and is no
longer the current Licensee for MAIN STREET MARKET. The violation occurred on or
about July 6, 2012 prior to the sale. The new Licensee is MERCADO ELL RANCHO. The
new License was first issued to MERCADO ELL RANCHO on November 20, 2012 and the
governing person of the business license is Maria Leticia Chaves. Antonio Elogio Navarrete is

no longer a governing person on the new license.

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
AGREEMENT PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
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6. In consideration for the stipulation to the violation as charged in the AVN and
also in consideration that Licensee NAVARRETE, ANTONIO ELOGIO d/b/a MAIN
STREET MARKET no longer is a governing person on the current license nor owns or
operates any part of the licensed premises know as MERCADO EL RANCHO, there shall be
no monetary penalty imposed for this violation.

T The undersigned parties declare that the terms of this Settlement Agreement are
completely read, wholly understood, and voluntarily accepted for the purpose of making a full
and final compromise and settlement of any and all claims arising from the above referenced
Complaint.

8. The parties recognize that this settlement agreement is subject to approval by
the Washington State Liquor Control Board.

STIPULATED AND AGREED TO by:

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

%c:ﬂh’@ﬁz ///2_777// S"

TIMOTHY D. FORD, WSBA #29254 Date
Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Washington State

Liquor Control Board Education

and Enforcement Division

) //Z 7 Z : 5/ / QY/ / :'::
Antonlo Navarrette, Representative for Date
NAVARRETE, ANTONIO ELOGIO d/b/a
MAIN STREET MARKET, Licensee
STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 3 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
AGREEMENT 1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006




Washington State
Liquor Control Board

January 25, 2013

Navarrete, Antonio Elogio
d/b/a Main Street Market
1518 Browne Ave
Yakima, WA 98902-3010

Timothy Ford, AAG

GCE Division, Office of Attorney General
1125 Washington Street SE

PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100

RE: FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD

LICENSEE: Navarrete, Antonio Elogio

TRADE NAME: Main Street Market

LOCATION: 3202 Main St, Union Gap, WA 98903-1848
LICENSE NO. 364874

ADMINISTRATIVE VIOLATION NOTICE NO. 4D2188B
LCB HEARING NO. 24,204

UBI: 6030972500010001

Dear Parties:

Please find the enclosed Declaration of Service by Mail and a copy of the Final Order of the
Board in the above-referenced matter, as well as a copy of the Stipulated Settlement Agreement.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (360) 664—1602.

Sincerely, | :
| \ '3
/ . E/\ ‘)L‘II ( G\k'{'

Kéevin McCarroll
Adjudicative Proceedings Coordinator

Enclosures
ce: Spokane and Pasco Enforcement and Education Divisions, WSLCB
Teresa Young, WSLCB

PO Box 43076, 3000 Pacific Ave. SE, Olympia WA 98504-3076, (360) 664-1602 www.lig.wa.gov
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WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:
NAVARRETE, ANTONIO
ELOGIO d/b/a
MAIN STREET MARKET

3202 MAIN ST
UNION GAP, WA 98903-1848

LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 364874
AVN NO. 4D2188B

LCB NO. 24,204

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY
MAIL

[ certify that [ caused a copy of the FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD in the above-

referenced matter to be served on all parties or their counsel of record by US Mail Postage

Prepaid via Consolidated Mail Service for applicants and licensees, by campus mail for state

offices, on the date below to:

NAVARRETE, ANTONIO ELOGIO d/b/a
MAIN STREET MARKET

1518 BROWNE AVE

YAKIMA, WA 98902-3010

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
MAIL STOP 40100, GCE DIVISION
TIMOTHY FORD, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY
GENERAL

NAVARRETE, ANTONIO ELOGIO d/b/a
MAIN STREET MARKET

3202 MAIN ST

UNION GAP, WA 98903-1848

4 - il
DATED this ﬁ ,S__Lday of _Jinaue

, 2013, at Olympia, Washington.

Kewin McCarroll, Adjudicative Proceedings Coordinator

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY
MAIL

Washington State Liquor Control Board
3000 Pacific Avenue SE
PO Box 43076
Olympia, WA 98504-3076
(360) 664-1602




